FULL CONTAINERS CRANE (JULY 2021)

Data generated on 12/08/2021 Susceptible to variation

Total

-

Teus accumulated July 2021

Teus accumulated Unloading July 2021

Teus accumulated Loading July 2021

Teus accumulated Transit (ET+DT) July 2021

Teus accumulated July 2020

% Variation accumulated

Loading unit Total CONTAINER 20| CONTAINER 40 Total | CONTAINER 20 | CONTAINER 40 Total | CONTAINER zo| CONTAINER 40 Total CONTAINER zo| CONTAINER 40
92.831 17.837 74.994 43.319 6.281 37.038 45.795 10.863 34.932 3.717 693 3.024

Total 53.144 17.060 36.084 15.099 5.825 9.274 35.937 10.565 25372 2108 670 1438
ALBANIA 99 97 2 - - - 99 97 2 - - -
ALEMANIA 317 257 60 99 83 16 209 173 36 9 1 8
ANGOLA 52 18 34 15 15 - 19 3 16 18 - 18
ARABIA SAUDI 569 129 440 56 22 1 513 87 426 -
ARGELIA 1.246 810 436 31 31 - 1215 779 436 - - -
ARGENTINA 1.054 58 996 38 16 2 1.016 22 974 -
ARUBA 2 - 2 - - - 2 - 2 - - -
AUSTRALIA 416 6 352 7 1 6 407 63 344 2 2
BAHAMAS 2 2 - - - 2 2 - - -
BANGLADESH 33 9 21 29 7 2 4 2 2 -
BARBADOS 2 2 - - - 2 2 - - -
BAREIN 1.081 815 266 993 807 186 88 8 80 - - -
BELGICA 123 33 %0 23 3 20 69 2 44 31 5 2
BELIZE 8 - 8 - - - 8 - 8 - - -
BENIN 10 2 8 - - - 10 2 8 - - -
BIELORRUSIA - - - - - - - -
BIRMANIA (MYANMAR) 1 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - -
BRASIL 1473 551 922 572 408 164 77 117 600 184 26 158
BULGARIA 30 - 30 2 - 2 2 - 2 2 - 2
CAMBOYA 5 5 5 s - - - -
CAMERUN 159 137 2 27 13 1 132 124 8 - - -
CANADA 4.068 440 3.628 55 33 2 3.762 314 3.448 251 93 158
CHILE 1.012 52 960 181 1 180 831 51 780 - - -
CHINA 7.027 1.547 5.480 5.062 1310 3.752 1927 237 1.690 38 - 38
CHIPRE 87 21 66 5 1 4 82 20 62 - - -
COLOMBIA 237 85 152 58 52 6 179 33 146 - - -
CONGO 4 2 2 - - - 4 2 2 - - -
COREA DEL SUR 609 209 400 369 187 182 218 2 196 2 - 2
COSTA DE MARFIL 227 49 178 8 4 4 219 5 174 - - -
COSTA RICA 339 61 278 - - - 339 61 278 - - -
CROACIA 73 7 2 - - - 73 7 2 - - -
cusA 148 10 138 15 1 1 133 9 124 - - -
DESCONOCIDO - - - - - - - - -
DINAMARCA 18 - 18 8 - 8 10 - 10 - - -
DJIBOUTI 66 40 26 40 40 - 2 - 2 - - -
EEUU 5.846 3.226 2.620 944 66 878 4.892 3.160 1732 10 - 10
ECUADOR 300 88 212 6 2 38 236 62 174 - - -
EGIPTO 340 202 138 225 173 52 114 28 86 1 1 -
ELSALVADOR 208 86 122 1 1 207 85 122 -
E’x"g’:’?s ARABES 576 2 504 15 5 10 561 67 494 -
ESLOVENIA 30 30 - - - 30 30/ - -
ESPANA 2.626 502 2124 175 29 146 1.847 215 1.632 604 258 346
ESTONIA 95 1 9 92 - 92 3 1 2 -
FILIPINAS 144 82 62 4 a4 - 100 38 62 - - -
FINLANDIA 178 16 162 114 10 104 62 6 56 2 2
FRANCIA 18 2 16 1 1 - - - - 17 1 16
GABON 33 33 - - - 33 33 -
GAMBIA 10 2 8 - - 8 2 6 2 - 2
GEORGIA 34 6 28 1 1 33 5 28 -
GHANA 9 6 a8 3 3 - 91 43 48 - - -
GRANADA 1 1 - 1 1)- -
GRECIA 568 188 380 28 4 2 539 183 356 1 1 -
GUADALUPE 10 4 6 - - 10 4 6 -
GUATEMALA 278 40 238 7 3 4 m 37 234 - - -
GUINEA-CONAKRY 79 23 56 - - 7 23 56 -
GUINEA ECUATORIAL 39 1 28 - - - 39 1 28 - - -
GUYANA FRAN. a3 13 30 - - 16 16 27 13 14
HONDURAS 139 17 122 1 1 - 138 16 122 - - -
HONG KONG 102 38 64 8 12 36 54 2 28 -
INDIA 1.498 828 670 1.268 800 464 217 17 200 17 1 6
INDONESIA 250 118 132 179 91 88 69 2 a4 2 2
IRAQ 26 12 1 - - 2 12 14 - - -
IRLANDA 161 5 156 4 2 2 157 3 154 -
ISLANDIA 237 13 224 36 6 30 201 7 194 - - -
ISLAS CAIMAN 1 1 - 1 1)- -
ISLAS FAROE 8 4 4 4 4 - 4 - 4 - - -
ISLAS VIRGENES ] ] ] ] . . ] . . ] . .
(BRITANICAS)
ISRAEL 263 33 230 97 17 80 166 16 150 - -
ITALIA 40 20 20 - 20 18 2 20 2 18
JAMAICA 16 6 10 - - - 12 4 8 4 2 2
JAPON 332 7 258 140 38 102 186 36 150 6 6
JORDANIA 186 12 174 - - - 186 12 174 - -
KENIA 60 2 18 28 28 2 1 18 -
KUWAIT 145 35 110 2 2 - 143 33 110 - - -
LETONIA 436 8 428 116 6 110 318 2 316 2 2
LIBANO 83 1 82 - - - 83 1 82 - - -
LIBERIA - - - - -
LBIA 115 1 104 - - - 114 10 104 1 1 -
LITUANIA 59 1 8 36 2 34 23 9 1 -
MACAO 2 - 2 - - 2 2 -- -
MADAGASCAR 10 - 10 - 10 10 -
MALASIA 146 72 7 72 58 14 73 13 60 1 1 -
MALDIVAS 1 1 - 1 1)- -
VALl - - - - - - -- -
MALTA 227 23 208 2 2 25 23 202 -
MARRUECOS 4.087 1479 2.608 88 30 58 3.991 1.447 2.544 8 2 6
MARTINICA 15 1 1 - 15 1 1 -
MAURICIO 23 17 6 17 17 - 6 6 - - -
MAURITANIA 63 9 54 6 6 57 3 54 -
MAYOTTE 4 4 - - - 3 3 1 1
MEXICO 734 256 478 66 1 52 668 242 426 -
MONTENEGRO 1 1 - - - 1 1 - -
MOZAMBIQUE 75 a3 32 9 7 2 31 1 30 35 35
NAMIBIA 87 9 78 5 5 - - - - 82 4 78
NICARAGUA 9 5 4 - - 9 5 4 -
NIGERIA 127 77 50 4 - 4 115 77 38 8 - 8
NORUEGA 149 51 98 2 32 10 26 18 68 21 1 20
NUEVA CALEDONIA 2 2 - - - - 2 2 - - - -
NUEVA ZELANDA 26 4 2 - - 2 4 2 -
OMAN 56 10 6 5 5 - 51 5 46 - - -
PAISES BAIOS 1022 154 868 414 124 290 556 10 546 52 20 32
PAKISTAN 220 % 124 138 40 98 78 56 2 4 - 4
PANAMA 489 a3 46 60 2 58 429 a1 388 -
PARAGUAY 6 18 28 1 1 - a5 17 28 - - -
PERU 804 184 620 203 127 76 601 57 544 -
POLINESIA FRANCESA 14 1 - - - - 14 14 - - - -
POLONIA 265 261 4 n 69 2 192 192 2 2
PORTUGAL 390 74 316 3 1 2 - - - 387 73 314
PUERTO RICO 208 6 198 - - 208 6 198 -
QATAR 261 95 166 82 82 - 179 13 166 - - -
REINO UNIDO 988 374 614 78 2 76 286 368 518 2 4 20

Total
85.964
51.198

77
166
157
154

1572

23
175

5.345

1118

3.624.

152

899

70

23

61
374

54
1.529

1.073

CONTAINERZO| CONTAINER 40 Total CONTAINERZO| CONTAINER 40
16.886 69.078 7,99% 563% 8,56%
15.902 35.296 3,80% 7,28% 2,23%

69 8 28,57% 40,58% -75,00%
148 18 90,96% 73,65% 233,33%
145 12 -66,88% -87,59% 183,33%
2 132 269,48% 486,36% 233,33%
922 650 -20,74% -12,15% -32,92%
2 400 138,46% 38,10% 149,00%
1 22 -91,30% -100,00% -90,91%
35 140 137,71% 82,86% 151,43%
2 52 -60,71% -71,88% -53,85%
724 70 36,15% 12,57% 280,00%
26 92 4,24% 26,92% -2,17%
4 100,00% - 100,00%
8 8 -37,50% -75,00% 0,00%
1 -100,00% -100,00% -
- 4 -75,00% -100,00%
244 498 56,37% 24,10% 85,14%
4 36 -25,00% -100,00% -16,67%
1 -54,55% -54,55% |-
88 14 55,88% 55,68% 57,14%
618 4.602 -22,07% -28,80% -21,16%
29 1124 -12,23% 79,31% -14,59%
1.830 5.080 1,69% -15,46% 7,87%
12 2 97,73% 75,00% 106,25%
54 230 -16,55% 57,41% -33,91%
- 14 -71,43% -85,71%
222 270 23,78% -5,86% 48,15%
34 142 28,98% 44,12% 25,35%
53 14 102,99% 15,09% 143,86%
55 4 23,73% 29,09% -50,00%
13 198 -29,86% -23,08% -30,30%
10 -100,00% - -100,00%
8 26 -47,06% -100,00% -30,77%
18 16 94,12% 122,22% 62,50%
2.463 2882 9,37% 30,98% -9,09%
73 192 13,21% 20,55% 10,42%
171 110 21,00% 18,13% 25,45%
28 7 70,49% 79,17% 64,86%
56 526 -1,03% 28,57% -4,18%
6 400,00% 400,00% -
532 2288 -6,88% -5,64% -7,17%
- 68 39,71% 38,24%
104 36 2,86% -21,15% 72,22%
146 272 -57,42% -89,04% -40,44%
3 16 -5,26% -33,33% 0,00%
2 10 -21,43% 3,13% -100,00%
8 2 0,00% -75,00% 300,00%
2 2 0,00% 200,00% -12,50%
12 a 67,86% 283,33% 9,09%
109 534 -11,66% 72,48% -28,84%
8 10 -44,44% -50,00% -40,00%
26 116 95,77% 53,85% 105,17%
59 4 25,40% -61,02% 1300,00%
32 50 -52,44% -65,63% -44,00%
8 2 34,38% 62,50% 25,00%
17 38 152,73% 0,00% 221,05%
37 166 -49,75% 2,70% -61,45%
558 560 33,99% 48,39% 19,64%
a7 200 1,21% 151,06% -34,00%
38 2 -35,00% -68,42% 600,00%
12 154 -3,01% -58,33% 1,30%
9 50 301,69% 44,44% 348,00%
1 0,00% 0,00% -
1 26 -70,37% 300,00% -84,62%
1 14 -100,00% -100,00% -100,00%
7 228 11,91% 371,43% 0,88%
77 6 -51,81% 74,03% 233,33%
7 4 45,45% -14,29% 150,00%
85 158 36,63% 12,94% 63,29%
18 2 210,00% -33,33% 314,29%
56 4 0,00% 25,00% 350,00%
15 86 43,56% 133,33% 27,91%
15 204 99,09% 46,67% 109,80%
5 40 84,44% -80,00% 105,00%
10 - -100,00% 100,00% -
88 372 -75,00% -87,50% -72,04%
9 20 103,45% 22,22% 140,00%
4 20 -58,33% 100,00% 50,00%
326 106 -66,20% -77,91% -30,19%
2 -100,00% -100,00%
10 222 -2,16% 130,00% 8,11%
1336 2288 12,78% 10,70% 13,99%
3 16 -21,05% 66,67% 12,50%
1 6 228,57% 1600,00% 0,00%
10 142 -58,55% 10,00% 61,97%
2 100,00% 100,00% -
221 678 -18,35% 15,84% 29,50%
1 0,00% 0,00% -
31 52 -9,64% 38,71% -38,46%
14 56 24,29% -35,71% 39,29%
5 18 -60,87% 0,00% -77,78%
31 30 108,20% 148,39% 66,67%
64 310 -60,16% -20,31% -68,39%
3 4 -71,43% -33,33% -100,00%
16 2 -35,00% -75,00% -8,33%
6 8 3,70% 66,67% -4,17%
251 1.278 -33,16% -38,65% -32,08%
30 % 77,42% 220,00% 31,91%
57 236 66,89% -24,56% 88,98%
15 8 100,00% 20,00% 250,00%
a5 1.262 -38,49% 308,89% -50,87%
5 6 27,27% 180,00% -100,00%
161 2 44,81% 62,11% -81,82%
37 154 104,19% 100,00% 105,19%
6 56 229,03% 0,00% 253,57%
68 58 107,14% 39,71% 186,21%
339 738 -7,92% 10,32% -16,35%




= ® -~ ® ® XN

REPUBLICA DEMOCRATICA
DEL CONGO

REPUBLICA DOMINICANA

REUNION

RUMANIA

RUSIA

SENEGAL

SERBIA

SEYCHELLES

SIERRA LEONA
SINGAPUR

SINT MAARTEN (PAISES
BAJOS)

SIRIA
SOMALIA
SRILANKA
SUDAFRICA
SUDAN
SUECIA
SURINAM
TAILANDIA
TAIWAN
TANZANIA
T0GO
TRINIDAD Y TOBAGO
TUNEZ
TURKS/CAICOS
TURQUIA
UCRANIA
UGANDA
URUGUAY
VENEZUELA
VIETNAM
YEMEN

Total
ALBANIA
ALEMANIA
ANGOLA
ARABIA SAUDI
ARGELIA
ARGENTINA
AUSTRALIA
BANGLADESH
BELGICA
BENIN

BRASIL
BRUNEI
BULGARIA
CABO VERDE
CAMERUN
CANADA
CHILE

CHINA

CHIPRE
COLOMBIA
COMORAS
CONGO
COREA DEL SUR
COSTA DE MARFIL
COSTARICA
CROACIA
cusA
DINAMARCA
DJIBOUTI
EEUU
ECUADOR
EGIPTO
ELSALVADOR
EMIRATOS ARABES
UNIDOS
ESLOVENIA
ESPARA
ESTONIA
FILIPINAS
FINLANDIA
FRANCIA
GABON
GAMBIA
GEORGIA
GHANA
GRECIA
GUADALUPE
GUATEMALA
GUINEA-CONAKRY
GUINEA ECUATORIAL
HAITI
HONDURAS
HONG KONG
INDIA
INDONESIA
IRLANDA
ISLANDIA
ISLAS FAROE
ISRAEL

ITALIA
JAMAICA
JAPON
JORDANIA
KENIA
KUWAIT
LETONIA
LIBANO
LIBERIA

uBIA
LITUANIA
MACAO
MADAGASCAR
MALASIA
MALDIVAS
MALTA
MARRUECOS
MARTINICA
MAURICIO
MAURITANIA
MAYOTTE
MEXICO
MONTENEGRO
MOZAMBIQUE
NAMIBIA

1.007

2
839

250

12
170
287

2 -

27
314

35

128

97
336

7 -

10 -

60

32 -

34 -
12 -

84
558
139
4.757
2
1.081

20
1.035
202
4.209

80 -

64

497

274
121

w oo s

38

25

21

512

355
127

72

38 -
124 -
2.866 -

Nn e N o®

« s o

80
169
21

1343
828

1.062
323

142
4.202

155
1.908

9

404

582

50 -

20

321

22

21

298

353
113

247

2552 -

111/

459

174

1.892

4.202

oo w e s

294

101

294

34.987

2.298.

1.015

1.608.
3.206.

1176

-60,00%

44,27%
64,71%
128,26%
61,81%
-18,18%

-21,43%
-79,25%
96,20%

-100,00%
200,00%
175,00%

19,52%

-2,72%
1100,00%
20,57%
-2,38%

-100,00%
800,00%
3,29%
0,00%
-9,44%
0,00%
-100,00%
-12,33%
-2,02%
14,29%
-100,00%
13,87%
94,74% -
100,00% -
-61,54% -
50,00%
-13,04%
23,26%
~40,00%
200,00% -
-33,33%
45,45% -
163,16%

-63,83% -
69,70% -
20,00%
-8,82%
-13,35%
43,59%
50,00%
-8,31%
0,00%
81,82%
22,92%
236,67%
12,81%
90,48% -
113,33%
-100,00%

2,05%
-14,01%
-67,69%

266,67%
31,25%

33,33% -
42,94%
-100,00% -
116,01%
-31,15%

-61,54%
233,33%
57,89%
1,64% -
51,18%
33,33% -
131,47%
-39,02%
-48,00%
-33,33% -

-41,43%
24,79%
1,52%
0,00%
7,17%
60,00%
16,67% -
54,02%
-23,53% -
-33,60%
71,43% -
100,00% -
200,00%
60,00%
0,00%
-100,00%
-21,21%
0,00%
-100,00%
-55,36%
0,00%
10,53%
-50,00%
-23,70%
-50,00%
28,16%
39,56%
0,00%
-40,61%
-24,00% -
24,00% -

2,87% -

100,00%

148,31%
300,00%
187,50%
-53,45%
-35,29%

37,50%
-90,20%
-8,00%

-100,00% -
200,00% -

75,00%
33,08%

15300,00%
-100,00%
43,59%
-37,07%

-100,00%
733,33%
14,12%

0,00% -

-23,81%
-51,85%

-100,00% -

-10,00%
20,69%
-23,46%

-100,00% -

-21,38%

-100,00%
-8,93%
0,00%

-33,33% -

400,00%

-100,00%
-33,33%
166,67%
-58,82%
33,33%
66,67%

-100,00%
50,00%
100,00%
66,67%

-100,00% -

-9,52%
-29,67%

0,00%

-60,00%

80,00%

-21,21%

-66,67%
100,00%
-100,00%

-20,00%

0,00%
66,67%
-54,55%

66,67%
-63,64%
15,12%

0,00% |-

200,00%
-100,00%

900,00%

-15,79%

0,00%
100,00%
-66,67%

-100,00%
-64,71%
-100,00%

-100,00% -

-85,71%
-100,00%
-12,28%

400,00%
0,00%
0,00%

-30,00%

-100,00%

23,10%

50,00%
115,79%
139,53%
-15,87%

-26,67%
200,00%
144,44%

16,43%

-62,50%

11,76%
20,22%

-100,00%

-10,45%

4,65%
175,00%

-13,21%
-11,43%
60,61%

14,92%
94,74%
100,00%
-61,54%
33,33%
-11,76%
24,65%
-100,00%
200,00%

45,45%
162,86%

-63,83%
69,70%
23,53%
-8,33%

-13,68%
44,11%
60,00%
-8,50%

-33,33%

100,00%
22,73%

241,38%
12,77%
90,48%

106,67%

3,77%
-12,67%
-67,92%
275,00%

72,73%

33,33%
41,86%
-100,00%
110,46%
-42,86%

-60,00%
400,00%
66,67%
1,64%
54,10%
33,33%
132,39%
36,84%
-42,86%
33,33%

40,30%
27,59%
5,35%

6,31%
100,00%
16,67%
44,19%
23,53%
-34,30%
71,43%
100,00%
300,00%
50,00%

-100,00%
25,00%
5,56%

-60,71%
-50,00%
66,67%
-33,33%
-24,76%
-100,00%
26,81%
47,37%
0,00%
-41,10%
-24,00%
24,00%
2,87%



NICARAGUA

NIGERIA

NORUEGA

NUEVA CALEDONIA
NUEVA ZELANDA
PAISES BAJOS
PAKISTAN

PANAMA

PAPUA NUEVA GUINEA
PERU

POLINESIA FRANCESA
POLONIA

PORTUGAL

PUERTO RICO

QATAR

REINO UNIDO
REPUBLICA DEMOCRATICA
DEL CONGO

REPUBLICA DOMINICANA

REUNION
RUMANIA
RUSIA
SENEGAL
SEYCHELLES
SIERRA LEONA
SINGAPUR
SOMALIA
SRILANKA
SUDAFRICA
SUECIA
SURINAM
TAILANDIA
TAIWAN
TANZANIA
T0GO
TRINIDAD Y TOBAGO
TUNEZ
TURQUIA
UCRANIA
URUGUAY
VENEZUELA
VIETNAM
YEMEN

1.874

1503
10
97

2.011
61

14 -
30 -

a6
54
a6

10 -

73
202
1385

238

2 -

1.849

21

w N e

-40,00% -

-94,12%
-64,86%

-65,01%
-75,61%

84,07%
39,01%
26,20%

-100,00% -

-83,33%
-12,94%
-38,18%
1300,00%
-50,81%

800,00% -

31,71%

45,45%

526% -
250,00% -

31,98%
71,18%
233,33%
-16,38%
-100,00%
16,67%
22,32%
-6,15%

600,00% -
-67,39% -

-23,33%
86,21%
360,00%

-86,11% -

87,18%
-4,72%
46,25%
150,00%
-18,49%

-33,33% -

200,00%

-81,53%

-90,91%

-100,00%
100,00%

-14,29%
-100,00%

-60,00%

33,33%

-25,00%

-100,00%
150,00%

-100,00% -

-36,67%
40,00%

116,00%

0,00%
-100,00%
133,33%

-40,00%
-94,12%
-88,24%

-54,47%
-76,02%

89,25%
42,03%
26,15%
-100,00%
-83,33%
-13,07%
-52,94%

-53,23%

800,00%

44,44%

50,00%
5,26%
250,00%
32,42%
71,07%
400,00%
-19,30%

0,00%
23,42%
-20,00%
600,00%
-67,39%
-26,67%
-100,00%
340,00%

-86,11%
89,47%
-3,81%
45,97%
100,00%
-18,62%
-33,33%



